

CNR No.:DLNT01-003282-2024

CA No. 41/2024

Mahesh Prasad Vs State

10.07.2024

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Sub Addl. PP for State/respondent

Show-cause notice issued to Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court received back unserved.

Let fresh show-cause notice be issued to Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court, in compliance of previous order, returnable for 04.09.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.07.2024 ^(R)