

CNR No.:DLNT01-011625-2024
SC No. 497/2024
STATE Vs. Nasir Hafiz Khan @ Sameer & Ors.
FIR No. 343/24
PS Model Town
U/s: 392/397/482/171/468/471/120B/411/34 IPC

08.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State (Through VC).
Accused Tabraj Jafri **not** produced from J/C Bhondsi Jail, Gurugram (On bail in this case)
Accused persons namely N. Hafiz Hussain, Mohamad @ Faran and Nasir Hafiz Khan @ Sameer Ali are absent.

It is informed by Court staff that Ld. Addl. PP for state as well as police officials are not allowed to enter Court premises as the lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Accused Tabraj Jafri has not been produced from J/C Bhondsi Jail, Gurugram.

Let Production Warrants be issued against accused Tabraj Jafri for NDOH.

NBWs issued against accused persons namely Mohamad @ Faran and Nasir Hafiz Khan @ Sameer Ali not received back. Be awaited for the same.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against the accused persons namely Mohamad @ Faran and Nasir Hafiz Khan @ Sameer Ali with notice to their surety U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned for NDOH.

No adverse order is passed today.

Be put up for appearance of accused persons and further proceedings on **05.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.09.2025 ^(R)