

CNR No.:DLNT01-005564-2024

CA No. 72/2024

Parveen Kumar Vs Ashish Kumar

20.03.2026

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Akash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Main counsel for both the parties are stated to be unavailable today. Request for giving another date has been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and allowed.

At joint request, be put up for reply / argument son the present appeal on **06.06.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

20.03.2026 ^(R)